
Date
2.7.23
2.7.23

2.10.23
2.11.23
2.15.23
2.15.23
2.17.23
2.17.23
2.23.23
2.23.23
2.23.23
2.24.23
2.24.23
2.25.23
3.2-4.23
3.2.23
3.3.23
3.3.23
3.4.23

3.9-11.23
3.9.23
3.9.23

3.10.23
3.10.23
3.11.23
3.15.23
3.15.23
3.16.23
3.16.23
3.21.23
3.21.23
3.24.23
3.24.23
3.25.23
3.25.23
3.28.23
3.28.23
3.31.23
3.31.23
4.4.23
4.4.23
4.6.23
4.6.23

4.11.23
4.11.23
4.14.23
4.14.23
4.15.23
4.15.23
4.18.23
4.18.23
4.21.23
4.21.23
4.25.23
4.25.23
4.28.23
4.28.23

Hays--Scrimmage
Hays--Scrimmage

Hutto Tournament
Waco Tournament--Shoemaker
Waco Tournament--Waco High

Cedar Ridge--Scrimmage
Cedar Ridge--Scrimmage

Harker Heights--Scrimmage

Bryan--Scrimmage
Bryan--Scrimmage

East View
East View

White/Purple
TeamSchool

Varsity
White/Purple

Varsity
White/Purple

Varsity

LISD Tournament--Rock Hill
LISD Tournament--Carroll

LISD Tournment--Vista Ridge
LISD Tournament--Medal Game

East View
East View

Waco Tournament--Robinson
Waco Tournament--Joshua

Cameron Tournament

Llano Tournament--Fredricksburg
Brazos Valley Invitational
LISD Tournament--Rouse

Llano Tournament--Burnet

Waco Tournament--Cleburne

Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity

Elgin
Cedar Ridge

Elgin
Harker Heights

Bryan

Varsity
Varsity

White/Purple

Varsity
White/Purple

Varsity

Varsity
Varsity

White/Purple
Varsity

White/Purple
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity

Rouse
Rouse
Rouse
Rouse
TBA

Location

Burnet
Burnet

Veterans #2
Veterans #1
Veterans #1

Cameron

Burnet
Bryan

Elgin
Hays
Elgin

Hutto
Veterans #2
Veterans #1

5:00
5:00/7:00

6:00
TBA

11:30
4:30

Time
5:00/7:00

5:00
5:00/7:00

12:00/2:00
5:00/7:00

10:00
12:30
12:30
3:00
TBA

5:00/7:30

11:30
2:00

11:30
TBA

9:00
TBA

12:15
3:30

7:00
5:00/7:30

7:00
5:00/7:30

7:00
5:00/7:30

East ViewWhite/Purple
Varsity

White/Purple
Varsity

Elgin
Elgin

East View

7:00
5:00/7:30

Elgin
Connally
Connally

Elgin
Elgin

Vista Ridge
Georgetown

Elgin

7:00
5:00/7:30

7:00
5:00/7:30

7:00
5:00/7:30

7:00
10:00/12:00

10:00
5:00/7:30

7:00
5:00/7:30

Elgin
Bastrop
Bastrop

White/Purple
Varsity

White/Purple
Varsity

White/Purple
Varsity

White/Purple

Elgin
Georgetown
Cedar Creek

Elgin
Elgin

Cedar CreekVarsity
White/Purple

Varsity
White/Purple

Connally
Connally
Connally

Connally*
Vista Ridge
Vista Ridge

Varsity
White/Purple

Varsity
White/Purple

Varsity
White/PurpleCedar Creek

Cedar Creek
Bastrop
Bastrop
Bastrop
Bastrop

Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Cedar Creek
Cedar Creek

Varsity
White/Purple

Varsity
White/Purple

Varsity
White/Purple

Varsity
White/Purple

Cedar Park
Cedar Park**
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville

Elgin Wildcat Baseball Schedule 2023

***This schedule is subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances that may arise.***

Head Baseball Coach--Jason Bourgeois
Assistant Coach--Zak Rickerson

Superintendent--Dr. Jana Rueter
Athletic Director--Jens Anderson

Varsity Assistant--Sean Luna
Assistant Coach--Matthew DeNigro

Hendrickson
Hendrickson

Elgin

7:00
5:00/7:30

7:00

Hendrickson
Hendrickson
Hendrickson

Varsity
White/Purple

Varsity

Pflugerville
Elgin

7:00
11:00/1:30

Principal--Ricardo Reyes
Athletic Coordinator--Heath Clawson

Harker Heights/Killeen--Scrimmage

Atheltic Trainer--Justin Garza Athletic Trainer--Ysabel Cuellar

Llano Tournament--Pleasanton Varsity Burnet 11:30
Llano Tournament--Marble Falls

Bold--Indicated District Game    *--Indicates Little League Night      **--Indicates Senior Night

1:00
5:00/7:30

7:00
5:00/7:30

7:00
5:00/7:30

Elgin
Cedar Park

Elgin
Pflugerville

Elgin
Elgin

Hendrickson


